MAIL BID SALE #23
CLOSES OCTOBER 1, 2007
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

 151 N.D. HALF TYPE 2 CLAD PLANCHET UNC MB $55.00
 152 1865 S HALF RETAINED CUD REV 3:00  LSHD-1865-2R-RET EF MB $139.00
* 153 1963 HALF STRUCK ON QUARTER STOCK 147.5 GRAINS
SHUD BE 192.9 GR
BU MB $395.00
* 154 1958 HALF 2% RIM CLIP 10:00 EF MB $17.00
 155 1967 HALF WENT THRU UPSET MILL AFTER STRUCK !! BU MB $75.00
* 156 1967 HALF 5% CURVED CLIP 8:30 AU MB $8.50
* 157 1974 D HALF REV STRUCK THRU SMALLER COIN 75% 3:00
GHOST EAGLE SUPER NEAT
UNC MB $750.00
* 158 N.D. D HALF 10% OFF CENTER ON SILVER CLAD LAYER ONLY,
"CRICKET" COIN KENNEDY HAS BEARD
BU MB $650.00
 159 1976 HALF UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE LOOKS 5% O/C AU MB $65.00
 160 1966 HALF DOUBLED DIE OBV 005, FS-50-1966-101 EF MB $5.00
 161 1971 D HALF REPUNCHED MINT MARK 001 AU MB $3.00
 162 1971 D HALF DUBL DIE OBV  FS-50-1971 D-101 AU MB $5.00
 163 18(53) QUAR W/ARROWS, LARGE STRUCK THRU OBV 3:00 TO
6:30
FINE MB $33.00
 164 1853 QUAR ARROWS & RAYS, RIM CUD COVERS DENTS

 201 1967 QUAR 5% C.CLIP 6:30 VF MB $2.00
 202 1967 QUAR RIM CLIP 2:30 + 5% C.CLIP 8:00 BU MB $6.50
 203 1967 QUAR 2% C.CLIP 1:30 + 3% C.CLIP 1:30 UNC MB $5.50
 204 1967 QUAR RIM CLIP 2:30+ 3% C.CLIP 5:00  UNC MB $4.50
 205 1970 D QUAR RIM CLIP 10:30 BU MB $4.50
* 206 1970 D QUAR 20% CURVED CLIP 8:00 UNC MB $14.00
 207 1971 D QUAR CLAMSHELL 1:00 TO 3:30 VF MB $2.50
 208 1974 QUAR CLAMSHELL OBV 6-9:30 VF MB $2.50
* 209 1976 D QUAR STRAIGHT CLIP 10:00 TO 12:00 BU MB $22.00
 210 1978 QUAR CLAMSHELL OBV 6-9:00 VF MB $2.50
 211 1979 QUAR CLAMSHELL OBV 12:30 TO 3:00 FIN MB $2.50
 212 1984 P QUAR CLAMSHELL REV 8-9:30 VF MB $2.50
 213 1987 P QUAR CLAMSHELL OBV 2-4:00 VF MB $2.50
* 214 XX(8)7D QUAR 10% C.CLIP 1:00 + 10% C.CLIP 6:30 BU MB $24.00
 215 1941 S QUAR MMS-002.1  LARGE S FS-25-1941S-503 FIN MB $15.00
 216 1956 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1956-901 VF MB $8.00
 217 1957 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1957-901 EF MB $5.00
 218 1958 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1958-901 EF MB $9.00
 219 1959 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1959-901 EF MB $8.00
 220 1960 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1960-901 EF MB $4.00
 221 1961 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1961-901 EF MB $7.00
 222 1962 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1962-901 EF MB $11.00
 223 1963 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1963-901 AU MB $7.00
 224 1964 QUAR PROOF REV  FS-25-1964-901 AU MB $9.00
 225 1985 P QUAR HIGH WIRE LIKE RIM BU MB $1.50
* 226 1999 P QUAR DELAWARE STRUCK ON NICKEL PLANCHET BU MB $695.00
* 227 1999 P QUAR CONN, DUBL STRK, 2ND 75% OFF CENTER 4:00
DSBS=DIE SRTK BOTH SIDES

 249 N.D. DIME TYPE 2 CLAD PLANCHET UNC MB $1.50
* 250 N.D. DIME TYPE 2 CLAD PLAN WITH 10% C.CLIP UNC MB $12.00
* 251 N.D. DIME TYPE 1 SILVER?? FOOTBALL ELLLIPTICAL CLIP UNC MB $49.00
 252 N.D. DIME TYPE 2 PLAN SMALLER THAN DIME COULD BE
SILVER OR C-N 28.6 GRAINS
UNC MB $3.00
* 253 1944 DIME 10% OFF CENTER 10:30  MERCUCY MS65 MB $115.00
* 254 1942 D DIME RAGGED EDGE CLIP 9:30 TO 11:00 WITH SOME
DEEP CRACKS FROM CLIP
EF MBH $23.00
* 255 1918 D DIME NEAT RAGGED EDGE DISK CLIP   SOME ORIGINAL
TONING
BU MB $135.00
 256 1944 DIME STRAIGHT CLIP 6:30 TO 7:30 EF MB $16.00
 257 1940 D DIME RPM #1 VF MB $6.00
 258 1940 S DIME RPM #1,  FS-10-1940S-501 EF MB $9.00
 259 1943 S DIME RPM #1, FS-10-1943S-501 FIN MB $4.00
* 260 1964 D DIME CUD TOP HEAD,  RDC-64D-1B AU MB $69.00
* 261 1986 P DIME LGE CENTERED BROADSTRIKE WITH 40%
PARTIAL BROCKAGE 11:00
BU MB $55.00

SCARCE OBSOLETE
GD MB $350.00
 310 1867 NICK REV SPLIT OFF AFTER STRUCK & GONE GD MB $49.00
 311 1867 NICK 3 CORNERED RETAINED CUD 11:00 OVER D W TO
TOP CROSS  NEAT
FIN MB $43.00
 312 1870 NICK CUD OBV 3:00  SNC-1870-2 RET CLEANED GD MB $9.00
 313 1882 NICK CRACKED PLANCHET 10:00 GD MB $15.00
 314 1910 NICK RE LAMINATION 10;00 TO TOP OF "V" GD MB $2.50
* 315 19XX NICK "V" TYPE, 80% OBV DEEP LAMINATED OFF 1:30 VF MB $35.00
 316 1883 NC NICK DISK CLIPO 10:00M + DIE CRACKS TO DATE + 7:30
TO STAR TO BUST
EF MB $23.00
 317 192X NICK NO TRACE OF LAST # IN DATE  FILLED DIE VF MB $2.50
 318 1930 NICK DOUDLED DIE FS #5-17 R-3 VF MB $12.00
 319 1936 S NICK RPM S/S  FS-05-1936S-501  FS#5c-020 FIN MB $18.00
 320 1936 S NICK RPM #1  FS-20 VF MB $14.00
 321 1938 D NICK RPM D/D CLEANED AU MB $6.00
 322 1938 D NICK RPM D/D FIN MB $4.50
 323 1938 D NICK RPM D/D FIN MB $4.50

* 445 N.D. CENT WHEAT  LGE CUD OBV 2:00 TO 5:00 LC-ND-13A- VF MB $99.00
* 446 1943 CENT CUD OBV 6:00  LC-1943-4B VF MB $25.00
 447 1943 CENT CUD OBV 7:00  LC-43-48B AU MB $23.00
 448 1972 CENT RIM CUD 9:00 OBV BU MB $0.50
* 449 N.D. CENT HUGE BROADSTRIKE WITH 95% INDENT OBV A
WOWSER!!
BU MB $68.00
 450 1995 CENT DIE BREAK CENTER OF 1ST 9 BU MB $0.50
 451 ASST CENT 5 WHEATS WITH BIE DIE BREAKS CIRC MB $3.00
 452 1995 CENT BIE DIE BREAK IN LIBERTY BU MB $0.50
 453 1943 CENT THINNER P[LANCHET 38.9 GRAINS S/B 42.50 UNC MB $15.00
 454 1975 CENT ON SPLIT PLANCHET 27.8 GRAINS UNC MB $12.00
 455 1970 S CENT DOUBLED DIE 5-0-11  R&B UNC MB $5.00
 456 1944D/S CENT OMM #2  FS-01-1944D-502  FS-1c-021 D/S FIN MB $35.00
 457 1951D/S CENT OMM #1 FS-01-1951D-501   FS-1c-021.5 FIN MB $15.00
 458 1959 D CENT RPM $1, FS-01-1959D-501   FS#1c-022.5 AU MB $3.00
 459 1925 S CENT RPM #2 F/G MB $5.00
 460 1934 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $5.00
 461 1934 D CENT RPM #3  FS#1c-013.81 FIN MB $4.00
 462 1938 D CENT RPM #2 STAGE C  DDR-1-R-VI EF MB $3.00
 463 1938 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.00
 464 1938 S CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1938S-501 VG MB $2.00
 465 1938 S CENT RPM #2 STAGE C  FS-01-1938S-502 BU MB $16.00
 466 1939 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBV, PU ON LIBERTY,DATE,MOTTO
5-O-11+II=V=Vi
BU MB $5.00
 467 1939 D CENT RPM #1 EF MB $2.00
 468 1943 D CENT RPM #7 VF MB $3.00
 469 1944 D CENT RPM #2 FS-01-1944D-503 VF MB $2.00
 470 1944 D CENT D/D MINT MARK EF MB $1.00
 471 1951 D CENT RPM #8 BU MB $4.00
 472 1952 D CENT RPM #15 D BELOW BASE BUST FIN MB $10.00
 473 1953 D CENT RPM #1 FS-01-1953D-501 VF MB $2.00
 474 1953 D CENT RPM #2 STAGE A AU MB $2.00
 475 1953 S CENT RPM #6 STAGE C VF MB $1.50
 476 1954 D CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $1.50
 477 1955 D CENT RPM #3 STAGE A EF MB $1.50